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Big Slough Special Drainage District 
97MC24 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Gregory D. Suits Stephen A. Gordon Lowell ‘Pete’ Johnson 
1550 County Road 3200 N 3051B County Road 1300 E 3215 County Road 1700 E 
Rantoul, IL 61866 Rantoul, IL 61866 Rantoul, IL 61866 
217-202-1284 217-892-8380 217-377-2902 
gsuits80@aol.com gfarmsseed@aol.com  
 

Camp Creek Special Drainage District 
97MC51 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
William C. Jay J. Chris Karr Greg Miller 
1870 County Road 50 E 1411 County Road 300 E 501 Valley Drive 
Seymour, IL 61875 Seymour, IL 61875 Mahomet, IL 61853 
217-202-2234 217-687-2602 / 217-360-8751 217-586-5510 
wcj@jay-farms.com karrfarm49@prairienet.net gamiller@mchsi.com 

 
Conkey Branch Special Drainage District 
97MC36 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
William J. Wilson Paul R. Esworthy Robert McMahon 
1539 County Road 2550 E 1101 County Road 2500 East 305 E. Lincoln, PO Box 217 
Ogden, IL 61859 Homer, IL 61849 Ogden, IL 61859 
217-493-2677 217-369-1864 217-369-2755 
wjwilson65@gmail.com esworthyfarms@gmail.com mcmfarms@concast.net 

 
Dillsburg Special Drainage District 
97MC20 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Rodney Bergman Dale H. Franzen Neal A. Silver 
3122 County Road 2100 E 2915 County Road 2000 E 2481 County Road 1600 East 
Rantoul, IL 61866 Rantoul, IL 61866 Thomasboro, IL 61878 
217-568-7269  217-202-5581 
rpberg01@gmail.com dzach865@aol.com nasilver1967@gmail.com 

 
Drainage District #1 of Sidney 
97MC63 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
J. Kent Krukewitt Scott O’Neill Vacant 
116 Sunflower Street 3949 E. Lincoln Trail Road  
Savoy, IL 61874 Fithian, IL 61844  
217-493-2195 217-260-2671  
kent@krukewittfarms.com farmrscott@aol.com  
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Drainage District #1 of South Homer 
97MC47 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/3/2024 term expires: 9/2/2025 
Darrin Tate Keith Rohl Steve Pridemore 
972 County Road 2600 E 527 State Route 49 7561 N 100 E 
Homer, IL 61849 Homer, IL 61849 Homer, IL 61849 
217-621-9640 217-621-6480 217-304-1984 
tatefarms65@gmail.com keith.rohl@gmail.com steve.pridemore@plantpioneer.com 

 
Drainage District #1 of the Town of Crittenden 
97MC61 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Jerry Watson Brad T. Johns Jeff Watson 
2406 St. Andrews Rd. 1722 E County Road 100 N 198 County Road 1700 East 
Urbana, IL 61802 Villa Grove, IL 61956 Villa Grove, IL 61956 
217-202-9800 217-202-6561 217-202-9097 
watsonjer54@gamil.com brad.johns24@gmail.com  

 
Drainage District #2 of the Town of Sidney 
97MC73 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Larry Negangard Roger L. Negangard Mitch Negangard 
1809 County Road 1000 N 719 County Road 2000 E 719 CR 2000 E 
Urbana, IL 61802 Sidney, IL 61877 Sidney, IL 61877 
217-621-1673 217-722-7136 217-722-7866 
blnegangard@gmail.com rnegan1@gmail.com mnegangard@gmail.com 

 
Drainage District No. 1 of the Town of Scott 
97MC71 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
J. Chris Karr John Litchfield Paul D. Berbaum 
1411 County Road 300 E 240 County Road 1300 N 476 County Road 1700 N 
Seymour, IL 61875 Seymour, IL 61875 Champaign, IL 61822 
217-360-8751 217-778-4700 217-714-5665 
karrfarm49@prairienet.net litchfieldmr@gmail.com pdberbaum@gmail.com 

 
Drainage District No. 1 of the Town of Stanton 
97MC53 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Dwayne Gilliland David W. Waters Brent Bartell 
2072 County Road 1900 E 1938 County Road 1950 N 802 Kara Avenue 
Urbana, IL 61802 Urbana, IL 61802 St. Joseph, IL 61873 
217-377-8009 217-202-3958 217-469-6162 
 dwtrs55@yahoo.com brent_bartell@yahoo.com 
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Drainage District No. 1 of the Town of Condit 
97MC54 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
John G. (Jack) Murray Joseph C. Murray Christine Wallace 
2607 County Road 1000 E 3232 Greenwood Dr. 2691 CR 1000 E 
Champaign, IL 61822 Dewey, IL  61840 Champaign, IL 61822 
217-202-8408 217-390-3895 217-493-2100 
snowmurray@aol.com joemurray0801@gmail.com cwallace6666@gmail.com 

 
Dry Fork Mutual Drainage District 
97MC55 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Vicki L. Goodmann Joseph H. Goodmann Elaine M. Aaltonen 
91 County Road 400 E 91 County Road 400 E 147 County Road 300 E 
Sadorus, IL 61872-9737 Sadorus, IL 61872-9737 Sadorus, IL 61872 
217-621-9821 2178410898 847-249-1943 
vickig46@gmail.com joeintruck9@gmail.com eoma353@gmail.com 

 
East Lake Fork Drainage District 
97MC37 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Ronald Starwalt Gary L. Hixson William J. Klein 
384 County Road 600 N 4107 W. Hensley Road 104 CR 300 E 
Sadorus, IL 61872 Champaign, IL 61822 Seymour, IL 61875 
217-598-2592/217-369-4039 217-356-5182 217-687-2654 
ronstarwalt@prairienet.net garylhixon@gmail.com billkleinfarm@gmail.com 

 
Embarras River Mutual Drainage District 
97MC39 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Scott Reifsteck Gary Fisher Ted R. Meharry 
1341 County Road 600 N 701 East Walnut St. 208 River Road 
Tolono, IL 61880 Tolono, IL 61880 Tolono, IL 61880 
217-369-4915 217-493-8120 217-369-4810 
refst@prairienet.net glfisher40@yahoo.com trmeharry@gmail.com 

 
Embarras River Special Drainage District 
97MC19 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Scott Wilson John Lannon Todd Herbert 
302 Shamrock Dr. 2087 County Road 500 N 435 County Road 1700 East 
Philo, IL 61864 Sidney, IL 61877 Philo, IL 61864 
217-840-5575 217-840-2573 217-841-0278 
wilsonfarms@comcast.net jslannon5@yahoo.com herbert2552@gmail.com 
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Flatville Special Drainage District 
97MC70 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Lynn J. Huls Gary G. Busboom Derald Ackerman 
2273 County Road 2400 N 2073 County Road 2600 N 521 South Main Street 
St. Joseph, IL 61873 Gifford, IL 61847 Gifford, IL 61847 
217-493-9234 217-493-4738 217-568-7317 
 busboom49@gmail.com  

 
Hillsbury Slough Special Drainage District 
97MC23 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
L. Gene Heap Kenneth J. Hieser John E. Roth 
3166 CR 900 E 741 County Road 3450 N 55 N. 1100 E. Road 
Dewey, IL 61840 Foosland, IL 61845 Gibson City, IL 60936 
217-897-6263 217-897-6349 217-778-4363 
gheap@msn.com kenhieser@mchsi.com jbroth31@gmail.com 

 
Kaskaskia Special Drainage District 
97MC26 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
David Berbaum James Kamradt Kenneth Gady 
533 CR 1200 N 610 County Road 800 N 771 County Road 500 E 
Champaign, IL 61822 Tolono, IL 61880 Sadorus, IL 61872 
217-369-1784 217-369-6023 217-598-2228 
berbaumfarms@prairieinet.net kamradtfarms@gmail.com gadyfarms@yahoo.com 

 
Little Vermilion Special Drainage District 
97MC17 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Keith Rohl Keith L. Kilian Tony Beck 
527 State Route 49 607 County Road 2500 E 913 E 550 N. Road 
Homer, IL 61849 Homer, IL 61849 Allerton, IL 61810 
217-621-6480 217-840-3283 217-369-1981 
keith.rohl@gmai.com kakilian2@gmail.com tony@beckranch.net 

 
Long Point Slough Special Drainage District 
97MC22 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Phillip Madigan Randall R. Frick Paul Luedke 
70 County Road 1750 E 1824 County Road 200 N 2317 County Road 100 N 
Villa Grove, IL 61956 Longview, IL 61852 Broadlands, IL 61816 
217-621-9213 217-202-3209 217-898-8484/217-834-3196 
phil.madigan40@yahoo.com frickconcrete@gmail.com  
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Lotus Special Drainage District 
97MC06 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Mike Wachstetter Dean Liestman Larry Borhart 
79 County Road 3350 N 2789 County Road 100 E 3327 N 1300 East Rd. 
Foosland, IL 61845 Mahomet, IL 61853 Mansfield, IL 61854 
217-846-3221 217-377-1650 217-898-7657 
 liestman@frontier.com lborhart@yahoo.com 

 
Ludlow Special Drainage District in the Counties of Champaign and Ford 
97MC44 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Richard Seibring Patrick Quinlan Tim Duffin 
357 W. Pells St. 2172 County Road 3500 N 35 North 1900 E 
Paxton, IL 60957 Ludlow, IL 60949 Ludlow, IL 60949 
217-202-6865 217-202-7159 217-202-5622 
 pquinlan@prairieinet.net  

 
Newcomb Special Drainage District 
97MC10 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Kevan Parrett Maurice Bell Doug Turner 
180 County Road 2400 N 2364 CR 250 E 248 County Road 2500 N 
Mahomet, IL 61853 Mahomet, IL 61853 Mahomet, IL 61853 
217-840-7662 217-493-2738 217-202-4816 
lsp2400@gmail.com buddyboy2364@gmail.com dturner4816@yahoo.com 

 
Phinney Branch Mutual Drainage District 
97MC50 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Vacant Drew Sharick Adam Slagell 
 2306 Phinney Drive 2321 Phinney Drive 
 Champaign, IL 61821 Champaign, IL 61821 
 217-649-6705 217-390-3837 
 drewsharick@yahoo.com adam@slagell.name 

 
Saline Branch Drainage District and all of its Sub-Districts 
97MC15 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Raymond Griest Gregory Smith Don Flessner 
1802 Cindy Lynn St. 2084 Homer Lake Rd. 2015 Brownfield Road 
Urbana, IL 61802 St. Joseph, IL 61873 Urbana, IL 61802 
217-840-4092 217-841-4981 217-377-3300 
rgriest@comcast.net gssmith1993@gmail.com fless38@aol.com 
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Spoon River Drainage District 
97MC03 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Russell Buhr Scott Sage Les Olson 
806 Pacey Drive 2205 County Road 2600 N 2316 County Road 1950 N 
Loda, IL 60948 Gifford, IL 61847 St. Joseph, IL 61873 
217-621-3442 217-621-5488 217-469-7139 
 sasage60@icloud.com  

 
Stanton Special Drainage District 
97MC12 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Roger Flynn Steven Maddock Donald D. Routh 
2142 County Road 1950 N 1945 County Road 2200 E 2226 County Road 1700 N 
St. Joseph, IL 61873 St. Joseph, IL 61873 St. Joseph, IL 61873 
217-377-3145 217-841-0209 217-841-0757 
 smaddock@illinois.edu  

 
Union Drainage District #1 of the Towns of Ogden and Oakwood of Champaign County and Vermilion 
County 
97MC59 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Doug Bluhm Mark Shepherd Gary Olson 
2019 County Road 2500 E 6173 E 1950 N 2285 County Road 1950 N 
St. Joseph, IL 61873 Fithian, IL 61844 St. Joseph, IL 61873 
217-202-4834 217-304-0901 217-202-3836 
dlebluhm@aol.com sheperdfarms1@gmail.com gwolson61@gmail.com 

 
Union Drainage District #1 Raymond-Murdock Township in the Counties of Champaign and Douglas 
97MC52 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Justin Leerkamp Edward E. Carleton Patrick Frick 
548 County Road 1900 E 1662 E County Road 1275 N 202 Hawk Ln. 
Sidney, IL 61877 Villa Grove, IL 61956 Broadlands, IL 61816 
217-417-8545 217-493-9331 217-722-9408 
justin.leerkamp@gmail.com vgomild@yahoo.com Frick1424@gmail.com 

 
Union Drainage District #2 of Somer & Stanton 
97MC46 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Robert Clem Scott Kesler Lyle Waters 
1982 County Road 2100 N 2195 County Road 1900 E 2230 CR 1800 E 
Urbana, IL 61802 Urbana, IL 61802 Urbana, IL 61802 
217-840-5973 217-841-1724 217-841-6544 
 skesler21@gmail.com  
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Union Drainage District No. 2 of the Towns of South Homer and Sidney 
97MC49 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Ronald P. Umbarger Paul Compton Mark Baird 
861 County Road 2500 E 1174 County Road 2500 E 844 County Road 2500 E 
Homer, IL 61849 Homer, IL 61849 Homer, IL 61849 
217-369-7888 217-493-2380 217-493-2091 
 paulscompton@gmail.com mbaird@prairienet.net 

 
Union Drainage District No. 7 of the Towns of St. Joseph and Ogden 
97MC68 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Bradley D. Marsh David E. Marsh Vacant 
1703 County Road 2350 E 1791 County Road 2200 E  
St. Joseph, IL 61873 St. Joseph, IL 61873  
217-377-1730 217-778-6774  

 
Upper Salt Fork Drainage District 
97MC30 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Derek W. Harms Darrin Flessner Mark C. Weckel 
2312 County Road 2200 N 2108 County Road 2300 N 2007 E. Oaks Road 
St. Joseph, IL 61873 St. Joseph, IL 61873 Urbana, IL 61802 
217-202-0972 217-694-4168 217-778-9654 
derekwharms@live.com darrinflessner@msn.com mktsfarms@aol.com 

 
Wildcat Special Drainage District 
97MC35 
 

term expires: 9/3/2024 term expires:9/2/2025 term expires: 9/1/2026 
Lowell ‘Pete’ Johnson L. Gene Heap Hans Carmien 
3215 County Road 1700 E 3166 County Road 900 E 5 Elmwood Dr. 
Rantoul, IL 61866 Dewey, IL  61840 Fisher, IL 61843 
217-377-2902 217-897-6263 217-840-7171 

 
 


